FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTAGE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDUR CODE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 57(01) 2024 CCP-PS u/s 427/380/397/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 3rd May, 2023 at 04:00 pm

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
18/01/2024 at 03:05 PM	Torbung village, CCpur. About 08 Kms North	18/01/2024

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Soitinkhup Vaiphei (62) years s/o Nekkholal of Torbung Village, CCpur # 7630094721	Unknown persons.	Mischief causing damage, theft in dwelling house, Robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt with common intention	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case-	
O.E. Overleaf		/ Punishable u/s 427/380/397/34 IPC		
Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur	•		d	

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation Date

: OC/CCP-PS : 18/01/2024

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-Charge Churachandpur Police Station Manipur - 795128



Subject - Report on vandalism, looting and stolen away of properties on (movable/immovable)

Sir,	lam to bring to your notice that on the 3 may 2023 at 4:00pm
	lam to bring to your notice that on the 2023 at
Мул	esidence (Owned/Rented) located at 10hbwng Village was attacked,
dest	royed, looted and stolen away by a group of unknown persons.
The	e criminals broke open my gate(s), destroyed and looted every valuable property from my
"Ow	ned/Rental" House, and premises worth Rupees 2,255,000 (Approx).

Therefore, with utmost Respect I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of Indian Penal Code. Enclosure:

Dated: Churachandpur

Soitinkhup Voiphei Yours Faithfully

Treated as an O.E 2024
Treated as an O.E (01)2024
Treated as an O.E (201)2024
Treated

Personal Details in Full

Name: Soitinkhup Vaiphei

Age: 62 yrs

Father/Husband's Name Nekkholal Present Adress: Torbung Village

Contact Detail: 7630094721

A Copy of Statement showing Value of Properties damaged by criminals

Name of House Owner	Sortinkhup	Vaiphei
P.O. & P.S. Chura	chandput	

Properties damaged and rates of value with amount:

SLNo.	Property Items	Amount (₹)
	Television bet	50,0001 -
2.	Almirah.	25.0001-
3.	boga let	1000001 -
4.	House hold items.	80,0001 -
S	House Building.	20,000000
	NO POLI	
	Sallor Sa	
	Grand Total	2,255,000/

Yours Faithfully Coitinkhup Vaipher (7680094721)